



NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AUSTRALIA OR JAPAN OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN WHICH THE DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE WOULD BE UNLAWFUL

Press release

Amsterdam/'s-Hertogenbosch, 2 May 2016

Delta Lloyd reiterates its intention to pursue a sale of its shareholding in Van Lanschot

Delta Lloyd notes the publication of Van Lanschot's Strategy Update on 26 April.

Delta Lloyd is supportive of Van Lanschot's strategic direction and objectives, and, reflecting its capital action plan, remains committed to its previously stated intention to pursue a sale of the shareholding in Van Lanschot by way of a marketed offering in the course of 2016. Last week's presentation represents a further positive step on this timeline.

Van Lanschot places a high value on having a stable shareholder base that supports its strategy and positioning as a specialised, independent wealth manager, and has therefore agreed to support the intended offering.

Goldman Sachs International and UBS Limited have been appointed by Delta Lloyd as Joint Global Coordinators and Joint Bookrunners of the intended marketed offering.

More information about this press release:

Delta Lloyd		Van Lanschot	
Media Relations	+31 20 594 44 88	Mediarelations	+31 20 354 4585
mediarelations@deltal	lloyd.nl	mediarelations@vanla	nschot.com
Investor Relations	+31 20 594 96 93	Investor Relations	+31 20 354 4590
ir@deltalloyd.nl		investorrelations@van	lanschot.com

About Delta Lloyd

Delta Lloyd NV provides life insurance, pensions, general insurance, asset management and banking products and services to 4.2 million customers in the Netherlands and Belgium. We use multiple channels to distribute our products and services under well-known and respected brands: Delta Lloyd, BeFrank, OHRA and ABN AMRO Insurance. We have 4,130 full-time employees, of which 3,647 are in the Netherlands and 483 in Belgium. Delta Lloyd is listed on Euronext Amsterdam and Brussels.

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AUSTRALIA OR JAPAN OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN WHICH THE DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE WOULD BE UNLAWFUL

About Van Lanschot

Van Lanschot NV is the holding company of F. van Lanschot Bankiers NV, the oldest independent bank in the Netherlands with a history dating back to 1737. Van Lanschot, a wealth manager operating under the Van Lanschot and Kempen & Co brand names, is active in Private Banking, Asset Management and Merchant Banking, with the aim of preserving and creating wealth for its clients. Van Lanschot NV is listed on Euronext Amsterdam.

Disclaimer

These materials are not for release, distribution or publication, whether directly or indirectly and whether in whole or in part, into or in the United States, Canada, Australia, South Africa or Japan or any (other) jurisdiction where to do so would constitute a violation of the relevant laws of such jurisdiction.

These materials are for information purposes only and are not intended to constitute, and should not be construed as, an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy the securities of Van Lanschot N.V. (the **Company**, and such securities, the **Securities**) in the United States, Canada, Australia, South Africa or Japan or in any other jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration, exemption from registration or qualification under the securities laws of such jurisdiction.

The Securities are not and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the **Securities Act**) and may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act. Delta Lloyd has no intention to register any part of the offering in the United States or make a public offering of Securities in the United States.

The release, publication or distribution of these materials in certain jurisdictions may be restricted by law and therefore persons in such jurisdictions into which they are released, published or distributed, should inform themselves about, and observe, such restrictions.

Goldman Sachs International and UBS Limited are authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority in the United Kingdom.

Goldman Sachs International and UBS Limited are acting as Joint Global Coordinators and Joint Bookrunners to Delta Lloyd and no one else for the purpose of the potential marketed offer and will not be responsible to anyone other than Delta Lloyd for providing the protections offered to clients of Goldman Sachs International or UBS Limited nor for providing advice in relation to the potential marketed offer.